
18

Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 9910-160671 M10 x 25 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
2 9910-200231 Lock Washer 3
3 9910-620240 Shaft 1

9910-KIT2200

1

3

2

Figure 18

Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 9910-380200 Pump Base 2
2 9910-380210 M8 x 75 Socket Head Cap Screw 2
3 9910-380240 Nut 2
4 9910-380241 Lock Washer 2

5 9910-620240 Male 6-Spline 13/8" PTO Shaft 1
6 9910-620470 M10 x 20 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
7 9910-200231 Lock Washer 3

9910-KIT1702 

Figure 21

9910-KIT1706

Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 9910-320392 Pump Base 2
2 9910-750060 M8 x 75 Socket Head Cap Screw 2
3 9910-320130 Nut 2
4 9910-320131 Lock Washer 2

5 9910-620240 Male 6-Spline 13/8" PTO Shaft 1
6 9910-540300 M10 x 20 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
7 9910-200231 Lock Washer 3

Figure 19

Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 9910-160671 M10 x 25 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
2 9910-200231 Lock Washer 3
3 9910-621600 1" Solid Keyed Shaft 1

9910-KIT2202

1

3

2

Figure 22

9910-KIT1707

Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 9910-320392 Pump Base 2
2 9910-750060 M8 x 75 Socket Head Cap Screw 2
3 9910-320130 Nut 2
4 9910-320131 Lock Washer 2
5 9910-621600 1" Solid Keyed  PTO Shaft 1
6 9910-540300 M10 x 30 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
7 9910-200231 Lock Washer 3

Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 9910-380200 Pump Base 2
2 9910-380210 M8 x 75 Socket Head Cap Screw 2
3 9910-380240 Nut 2
4 9910-380241 Lock Washer 2

5 9910-621600 1" Solid Keyed PTO Shaft 23/8" long 1
6 9910-620470 M10 x 30 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
7 9910-200231 Lock Washer 3

9910-KIT1703

Figure 20

7
6

1
4 3

5

2

7

7

6

4 3

5

2

1

62

5

4 3
1

7

6

4 3

5

2

1

Figure 23

Form L-1382 (09/10)




